FORM PTO-1595 F 01-14-2	OO2 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
1-31-92				
	Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒▼ \ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 1019433	V V			
	Takania angmar addamana ar dapy marada.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Michael J. Kowalczyk, Michael S. Eveland and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
David A. DeBlock	Name: ODL, Incorporated			
10/21/_1	.s. 23			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	Internal Address:			
	10 2928			
3. Nature of conveyance:	n =			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 215 East Roosevelt Avenue			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Zeeland State: MI ZIP: 49464			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Other				
Execution Date: 10/23/01				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: 10/23/01			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Tyes 🔀 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Intellectual Property Practice Group				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Warner Norcross & Judd LLP				
Mileman Address. Warner Norcloss & Sudd ELF				
Street Address: 111 Lyon Street NW, Suite 900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49503-2489	8. Deposit account number.			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
1/14/2002 DBYRNE 00000092 29152912 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
1 FC:581 40.00 OP				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
_	M = R			
Charles E. Burpee	walk 2. June October 25, 2001			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	Total number of pages commission course that d			
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1			

PATENT REEL: 012441 FRAME: 0806

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

690742-1

WHEREAS,	Michael J. Kowalczyk	Michael S. Eveland	David A. DeBlock	
residing at	1254 140th Avenue	2728 54th Street	60 East 13th Street	
	Wayland, MI 49348	Fennville, MI 49408	Holland, MI 49423	
respectively, (hereinafter DOOR MOLDI		as (have) invented certain	new and useful improvements	in
	for United States Letters P	atent was:		
▼ avanuts	ed on even date herewith.			
	d on even date nerewith.	as Application Seria	al No	
		• •		- '
WHEREAS,		ncorporated		
a corporation of the State	-			
having a place of busines		st Roosevelt Avenue		
		d, MI 49464	(hereinafter referred to as	
		said invention and in and	to any Letters Patent that may	be granted therefor in the
United States and in any	and all foreign countries.			
other good and valuable of interest in and to said invertible. Patent which may be grant continuations-in-part, subapplication the benefits of Assignor hereby	onsideration, Assignor her ention in the United States a ted therefor in the United States a stitutions, renewals, reexa f the International Convent authorizes and requests the granted, to Assignee as the content of	eby sells, assigns, and tran and in all foreign countries states and in all foreign cou minations, and extensions ion. e patent office officials in	ob), the receipt of which is here sfers unto Assignee the full and and the entire right, title, and in intries and in and to all divisions thereof including the full right the United States and in all for title, and interest in and to the	d exclusive right, title, and interest in and to all Letters ins, reissues, continuations, ght to claim for any such reign countries to issue all
invention, and to testify in substitution, renewal, reex to be issued to Assignee,	n any legal proceeding, to a amination, and reissue appl	sign all lawful papers, to e ications, to execute all necond and generally do everythin	esentatives any facts known to execute all divisional, continual essary assignment papers to cauge possible to aid Assignee, its did in all foreign countries.	tion, continuation-in-part, se all of said Letters Patent
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I (we) have	hereunto set my (our) han	d(s) on the date appearing next	t to my (our) signature.
Witness:		Inventor:		Date:
AN S		Mul J Michael J. Kowalcz	ik life of	10:23.4
(V)		Michael S. Eveland	Ewlan C	10/23/01
Bon Dum	me	Pavid A. DeBlock	BLL	2300001

PATENT RECORDED: 10/25/2001 REEL: 012441 FRAME: 0807